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Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have assessed the percentage share of industrial production of small scale industries in the total industrial production in the country;

(b) if so, percentage-wise details of production of small scale industries out of total industrial production in the country during the year
2000-2001; and

(c) the total value of production of small scale industries during the first nine months of current year alongwith value of total industrial production in the country during this period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The share of small scale industries in the total industrial production (manufacturing sector) in the country during the year 2000-2001 is estimated to be 39.92%.

(c): As there is a time lag of about a year in the availability of data on industrial production, the estimates for the first nine months of the financial year 2001-2002 are presently not available.
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